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ENERGIE SUDBAYERN

Energie Stidbayern GmbH
Ungsteiner Stral3e 31
81539 Minchen

Germany

Tel.: +49 89 68003-0

Fax: +49 89 68003-303

V2.18-31.03.2020

Contact List

Trading

Name

Frank Quaas

(Head of Trading and
Energy Logistics)
Markus Oelsner
(Head of Trading)
Alexander Buhring
Ronnie Held
Nancy Strauch
Petra Schwarz
Korbinian Sprenger
Felix Welter

Dispatching 24/7
Name
24/7 Shift Desk

Phone
+49 89 68003 514

+49 89 68003 263

+49 89 68003 267
+49 89 68003 346
+49 89 68003 351
+49 89 68003 260
+49 89 68003 266
+49 89 68003 917

Phone
+49 175 722 5232

Energy Logistics + Intraday Trading

Name
Markus Osterburg

(Head of Energy Logistics)

Tim Bayerlein
Justyna Oestreicher

Phone
+49 89 68003 252

+49 89 68003 434
+49 89 68003 513

Effective from 1 July 2021

Fax

+49 89 68003 708

Fax

+49 89 68003 708

Backoffice / Confirmations / Netting / REMIT

Name

Markus Bock
Robert Brem
Svenja Solte

Phone

+49 89 68003 562
+49 89 68003 518
+49 89 68003 228

Fax

+49 89 68003 115

Geschéftsfuhrer: Marcus Boske (Sprecher), Norbert Kindermann, Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Michael Riechel
Sitz der Gesellschaft: Miinchen, Registergericht: Miinchen HRB 5881
Stadtsparkasse Miinchen, IBAN: DE18 7015 0000 0000 2923 00, BIC: SSKMDEMMXXX

Postbank Miinchen, IBAN: DE20 7001 0080 0074 5518 01, BIC: PBNKDEFF700

Recorded line!
Mail
frank.quaas@esb.de

markus.oelsner@esb.de

alexander.buehring@esb.de
ronnie.held@esb.de
nancy.strauch@esb.de
petra.schwarz@esb.de
korbinian.sprenger@esb.de
felix.welter@esb.de

Fax
prognose@esb.de

Recorded line!
Mail
markus.osterburg@esb.de

tim.bayerlein@esb.de
justyna.oestreicher@esb.de

Mail

backoffice@esb.de
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Invoices
Invoice dispatch
Invoice request

ENERGIE SUDBAYERN

esb-rechnung@esb.de
backoffice@esb.de

Contract Management / Risk Management

Name
Markus Bock
Robert Brem

Shipper Codes

THE H-Gas

THE L-Gas

THE Biogas

NCG H-Gas

NCG L-Gas

NCG Biogas

GPL H-Gas

GPL L-Gas

GPL Biogas

TTF

Power EIC Code
Unionsregister (CO2-Trading)
UBA-Register (HKN-Trading)

Bank Details
Bank
Deutsche Bank

EMIR Information
General Entity Identifier (GEI)
EMIR Status

Reconciliation

REMIT Information
ACER-Code (REMIT)
UTI Generation
Contact

Other relevant codes
VAT ID
Commercial Register Number

Geschéftsfuhrer: Marcus Boske (Sprecher), Norbert Kindermann, Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Michael Riechel
Sitz der Gesellschaft: Miinchen, Registergericht: Miinchen HRB 5881

Stadtsparkasse Miinchen, IBAN: DE18 7015 0000 0000 2923 00, BIC: SSKMDEMMXXX

Postbank Miinchen, IBAN: DE20 7001 0080 0074 5518 01, BIC: PBNKDEFF700

Phone Fax
+49 89 68003 562

+49 89 68003 51g | T49 89 68003 115

Mail
backoffice@esb.de

from 15t October 2021 THEOBFH001060000
from 15t October 2021 THEOBFL002310000
from 15t October 2021 THEOBBH001780000
until 15t October 2021 NCHB400111350000
until 15t October 2021 NCLB400117670000
until 15t October 2021 NCHBBIO410600000
until 15t October 2021 GASPOOLEH1320000
until 15t October 2021 GASPOOLEL2100000
until 15t October 2021 GASPOOLBH0440000
GSSUDBAYERN

11XHVHP2010----K
EU-100-5015812-0-30
38XENE2767

IBAN BIC
DE 20 7007 0010 0201 9131 00 | DEUTDEMM

529900LQY68FPY9RSA42
NFC-
backoffice@esb.de

A0000350M.DE
ACER algorithm 2.0
backoffice@esb.de

DE 129 340 153
HRB 5881
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